
CA 6-Afr February Analysis

2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

252

372

801

-122

5

142

192

489

-82

7

197

259

667

-111

11

302

339

471

206

42

1412

2362

4009

190

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2017 to February 2018 (8 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

February (Only Results)

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

12

26

27

33

2

46

44

43

64

2

67

85

25

127

6

201

377

166

484

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

45

90

132

39

3

110

158

127

185

5

152

226

135

261

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

26

0

26

0

0

5

3

2

0

6

27

34

12

1

22

26

3

45

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

12

429

548

693

332

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

111

102

336

-107

1

47

88

276

-109

6

156

151

304

63

4

111

168

307

-13

0

0

0

0

0

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

124

88

161

65

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

88

74

18

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

9

44

114

-46

0

6

47

49

35

0

3

29

91

-45

3

80

59

71

80

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

8

49

98

-34

0

2

13

61

-41

1

22

21

74

-27

0

1

62

36

27

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

63

92

-26

4

87

39

100

31

0

10

31

164

-114

3

88

24

54

67

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7
252
372
801
-122

5
142
192
489
-82

7
197
259
667
-111

11
302
339
471
206

12
430
636
767
350

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



February (Only) Results

Feb-15 Feb-16 Feb-17 Feb-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

5

8

-3

0

1

24

0

25

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

74

56

18

120

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

10

15

11

21

2

46

27

23

67

0

2

33

14

21

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

10

2

9

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

8

1

22

0

0

7

6

1

1

32

16

3

45

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

3

-2

0

0

2

6

-4

0

0

11

4

7

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

10

-8

0

0

3

0

3

1

32

1

4

29

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
12
26
27
33

2
46
44
43
64

2
67
85
25
127

2
75
66
20
129

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

3rd Qtr

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

11

8

3

0

1

24

0

25

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

21

49

61

24

3

94

112

75

157

0

7

144

94

64

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

23

29

10

0

0

14

24

-10

2

56

24

17

66

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

5

18

-5

0

1

7

13

-3

0

0

17

4

13

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

11

22

10

0

15

14

7

38

3

88

17

20

93

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
45
90
132
39

3
110
158
127
185

5
152
226
135
261

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

199

694

1375

-290

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
199
694
1375
-290

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

88

131

299

-49

Total

Rashmi Kooverjee

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
88
131
299
-49

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

27

-24

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

15

136

215

-31

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

240

152

234

198

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

86

59

127

26

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

20

125

-101

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

62

93

-29

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11
344
431
821
39

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

3

0

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

120

173

184

124

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

135

79

174

53

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

96

215

386

-37

Total

Kamal Joshi

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15
351
470
747
140

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




