# **MD ANALYSIS**

## **CA 6-Afr February Analysis**

## **GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL**

## July 2017 to February 2018 (8 months) Results

CA 6-Afr	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
New Clubs	7	5	7	11	42
<b>Charter Members</b>	252	142	197	302	1412
New Members	372	192	259	339	2362
Drops	801	489	667	471	4009
Net Growth	-122	-82	-111	206	190

## February (Only Results)

CA 6-Afr	Feb-15	Feb-16	Feb-17	Feb-18
New Clubs	0	2	2	6
<b>Charter Members</b>	12	46	67	201
New Members	26	44	85	377
Drops	27	43	25	166
Net Growth	33	64	127	484

## Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015 3rd Qtr	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	1	3	5
Charter Members	45	110	152
New Members	90	158	226
Drops	132	127	135
Net Growth	39	185	261

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6	22	0
	Undistricted	New Members	26	5	27	26	0
		Drops	0	3	34	3	0
		Net Growth	26	2	12	45	0
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	12
403		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	429
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	0	548
			0	0	0	0	693
		Drops Net Growth	0	0	0	0	332
351		New Clubs	4	1	6	4	0
351					_	-	0
	Various	Charter Members	111	47	156	111	0
	Various	New Members	102	88	151	168	0
		Drops	336	276	304	307	0
		Net Growth	-107	-109	63	-13	0
352		New Clubs	3	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	124	0	0	0	0
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	88	0	0	0	0
		Drops	161	0	0	0	0
		Net Growth	65	0	0	0	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
400		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	1
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	0	88
			0	0	0	0	74
		Drops Net Growth	0	0	0	0	18
			0	0	0	0	0
414		New Clubs	0	0	0	3	0
	Tunisia	Charter Members	9	6	3	80	0
	Tunisia	New Members	44	47	29	59	0
		Drops	114	49	91	71	0
		Net Growth	-46	35	-45	80	0
415		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	8	2	22	1	0
	Algeria	New Members	49	13	21	62	0
		Drops	98	61	74	36	0
		Net Growth	-34	-41	-27	27	0
416		New Clubs	0	4	0	3	0
		Charter Members	0	87	10	88	0
	Morocco	New Members	63	39	31	24	0
		Drops	92	100	164	54	0
		Net Growth	-26	31	-114	67	0
Γotal	1	New Clubs	7	5	7	11	12
. Jul		Charter Members	252	142	, 197	302	430
	Norbort Dations	New Members	372	192	259	339	636
	Norbert Bationo	Drops Drops	801	489	667	471	767
		Net Growth	-122	-82	-111	206	350
		Het Glowth	-122	-02	-111	200	330

## February (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Feb-15	Feb-16	Feb-17	Feb-18
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2	5	24	0
		Drops	2	8	0	0
		Net Growth	0	-3	25	0
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	0	0	0	74
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	56
		Drops	0	0	0	18
		Net Growth	0	0	0	120
351		New Clubs	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	10	46	2	0
	Various	New Members	15	27	33	0
		Drops	11	23	14	0
		Net Growth	21	67	21	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	1
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	10
		Drops	0	0	0	2
		Net Growth	0	0	0	9
414		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	2	0	32	0
	Tunisia	New Members	8	7	16	0
		Drops	1	6	3	0
		Net Growth	22	1	45	0
415		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Algeria	New Members	0	2	11	0
		Drops	3	6	4	0
		Net Growth	-2	-4	7	0
416		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	32	0
	Morocco	New Members	1	3	1	0
		Drops	10	0	4	0
		Net Growth	-8	3	29	0
Total		New Clubs	0	2	2	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	12	46	67	75
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	26	44	85	66
		Drops	27	43	25	20
		Net Growth	33	64	127	129

## **Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)**

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015 3rd Qtr	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1
	Undistricted	New Members	2	11	24
		Drops	2	8	0
		Net Growth	0	3	25
351		New Clubs	0	3	0
		Charter Members	21	94	7
	Various	New Members	49	112	144
		Drops	61	75	94
		Net Growth	24	157	64
414		New Clubs	0	0	2
		Charter Members	2	0	56
	Tunisia	New Members	23	14	24
		Drops	29	24	17
		Net Growth	10	-10	66
415		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	1	0
	Algeria	New Members	5	7	17
		Drops	18	13	4
		Net Growth	-5	-3	13
416		New Clubs	1	0	3
		Charter Members	20	15	88
	Morocco	New Members	11	14	17
		Drops	22	7	20
		Net Growth	10	38	93
Total		New Clubs	1	3	5
		Charter Members	45	110	152
ı	Norbert Bationo	New Members	90	158	226
•		Drops	132	127	135
		Net Growth	39	185	261

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
404		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	199
	Nigeria	New Members	694
		Drops	1375
		Net Growth	-290
Total		New Clubs	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	199
	Bassey Edem	New Members	694
	•	Drops	1375
		Net Growth	-290

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
410		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	88
	Namibia	New Members	131
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	299
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-49
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	88
Rashmi Kooverjee		New Members	131
		Drops	299
		Net Growth	-49

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2
		Drops Net Growth	27 -24
		+	
351		New Clubs	15
	Various	Charter Members New Members	136
		Drops	215
		Net Growth	-31
352		New Clubs	8
002		Charter Members	240
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	152
		Drops	234
		Net Growth	198
414		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	86
	Tunisia	New Members	59
		Drops	127
		Net Growth	26
415		New Clubs	0
	Almeda	Charter Members	1
	Algeria	New Members	20
		Drops	125
		Net Growth	-101
416		New Clubs	0
	Morocco	Charter Members	2
	WIOTOCCO	New Members	62 93
		Drops Net Growth	-29
Total	1	New Clubs	11
iotai		Charter Members	344
	Ahmed Mostafa	New Members	431
	a modula	Drops	821
		Net Growth	39

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	3
		Drops	3
		Net Growth	0
412		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	120
	Botswana	New Members	173
	Malawi	Drops	184
	Mozambique	Net Growth	124
413		New Clubs	6
		Charter Members	135
	Zambia	New Members	79
		Drops	174
		Net Growth	53
411		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	96
	Ethiopia	New Members	215
	Kenya Africa	Drops	386
	Seychelles	Net Growth	-37
Total		New Clubs	15
		Charter Members	351
	Kamal Joshi	New Members	470
		Drops	747
		Net Growth	140